

RESOLUTION NO. 2014

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SOLEDAD
 AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR THE
 "1990 ROAD RESURFACING PROJECT",
 RESOLUTION NO. 2003

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Soledad that Change Order No. 1 to the "1990 Road Resurfacing Project" (Resolution No. 2003) in the amount of \$51,288.00 is approved in the form of the document hereunto attached, marked Exhibit "A", and by reference made a part hereof.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Soledad at a regular meeting duly held on the 24th day of October, 1990, by the following vote.

AYES, and in favor thereof, Councilmembers: Manuel Campos, John Holguin, Fred Ledesma, Mayor Pro Tem Joe Ledesma, Mayor Richard Ortiz

NOES, Councilmembers: None

ABSENT, Councilmembers: None


 MAYOR OF THE CITY OF SOLEDAD

ATTEST:


 CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF SOLEDAD

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO 1

DATE: NOV. 1, 1990
CONTRACT NO: 90-1

PROJECT: 1990 STREET PROJECTS

OWNER: CITY OF SOLEDAD, CALIFORNIA

CONTRACTOR: DON CHAPIN COMPANY

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

UNIT PRICE BID
FOR CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER # 1

ITEM NO	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICES WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
A.	559.5 LF	Remove and Replace Existing Curb & Gutter, Including Offsite Disposal, Complete, at Forty Five Dollars per Linear Foot	45 00	\$25,177.50
B.	1016 SF	Remove and Replace Existing Sidewalk, Including Offsite Disposal, Complete, at Six Dollars and Fifty Cents per Square Foot	6 50	\$6,604.00
C.	724 SF	Remove and Replace Existing Asphaltic Concrete & Aggregate Base, Including Offsite Disposal, Complete, at Three Dollars and Twenty Five Cents per Square Foot	3.25	\$2,353 00
D.	7 EA	Remove Existing Tree, Including Offsite Disposal, Complete, at Nine Hundred Dollars per Each.	900.00	\$6,300 00
E.	3 EA	Grind Tree Roots That Extended Under Any of the Following. Curb, Gutter, Sidewalk Including Offsite Disposal, Complete, at Two Hundred Dollars per Each	200 00	\$600.00
F.	3 EA	Grind Tree Stump, Including Offsite Disposal, Complete, at Two Hundred Dollars per Each	200 00	\$600 00
G.	3 EA	Construct P C C Wheelchair Ramp, Including Curb, Gutter, Necessary Sidewalk, and Offsite Disposal, Complete, at Two Thousand Dollars per Each	2000.00	\$6,000.00
H.	144 SF	Remove and Replace P C C Driveway Approach Including Offsite Disposal, Complete, at Fifteen Dollars per Square Foot	15 00	\$2160 00
			TOTAL	\$49,794.50

Justification Extra work approved by the City Council

ORIGINAL Contract Price	\$239,900.59
Previous CCO	N/A
CURRENT Contract Price	\$239,900.59
The Contract Price due to this CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO 1 will be increased by	\$49,794.50
The NEW CONTRACT PRICE including CCO No 1 will be	\$289,695.09

Change to Contract Time

ORIGINAL Contract Time	60 Calendar Days
Previous CCO Time Extension	0 Calendar Days
The CONTRACT Time due to this CCO will be increased by	45 Calendar Days

The NEW Date of Completion will be January 8, 1991

Requested by: <u>Steven R Lemms</u>	Resident Engineer	<u>11-1-90</u>	Date
Recommended by: <u>[Signature]</u>	City Engineer	<u>11-1-90</u>	Date
Approved by: <u>[Signature]</u>	City Manager	<u>11-2-90</u>	Date
Accepted by: <u>[Signature]</u>	Superintendent	<u>11-2-90</u>	Date